Smoothbore PTFE Lined Hose with Blue
Smooth/Glossy Outer Convoluted Rubber
Cover Hose

TUBE: Seamless white PTFE,
phthalate free, REACH compliant

COVER: Wide corrugated FDA rubber with blue,

low friction, smooth/glossy, UHMW cover

REINFORCEMENT: Synthetic plies, wire helixes

TEMPERATURE: -40°F to 300°F

Features

o Phthalate free

o Lightweight

e Flexible

o |ow drag resistance

o Cover is abrasion, oil, and chemical resistant

o Smooth glossy cover resists dirt and mold

e (zone and fade resistance cover guards
against premature aging

e Fasy to clean

® Resistant to mechanical stress

e Static grounding available

26 Brookfield Drive e Sparta, New Jersey 07871

Part Hose ID Hose 0D
Number Inch Inch

16RFRTPOC 1.00 | 145
24RFRTPOC 1.50 | 2.00
32RFRTPOC 200 | 2.60
40RFRTPOC 250 | 3.13
48RFRTPOC 3.00 | 3.58

Applications

o (Chemical and solvent suction and discharge
o Pharmaceutical processing

o (Cosmetics

e Food and beverage transfer

e |oad cells

o Hot CIP solutions

Bend Radius
Inch

7.09
10.24
12.99
17.32
20.47

Max. Working
Pressure_@ 70°F
psig
235
235
235
235

235

Hose Certifications

e USP Class VI

e FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
o 3-A Sanitary Standards
e REACH Compliant

Vacuum Rating
@ 70°F
in. Hg.

FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
FULL
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Weight
Per Foot

1.96
3.00
5.47
7.65
8.77



