

RFRTPOC DIVERSA-FLEX™



Smoothbore PTFE Lined Hose with Blue Smooth/Glossy Outer Convoluted Rubber Cover Hose

TUBE: Seamless white PTFE, phthalate free, REACH compliant

COVER: Wide corrugated FDA rubber with blue, low friction, smooth/glossy, UHMW cover **REINFORCEMENT:** Synthetic plies, wire helixes

TEMPERATURE: -40°F to 300°F

Part Number	Hose ID Inch	Hose OD Inch	Bend Radius Inch	Max. Working Pressure @ 70°F psig	Vacuum Rating @ 70°F in. Hg.	Weight Per Foot
16RFRTPOC	1.00	1.45	7.09	235	FULL	1.96
24RFRTPOC	1.50	2.00	10.24	235	FULL	3.00
32RFRTPOC	2.00	2.60	12.99	235	FULL	5.47
40RFRTPOC	2.50	3.13	17.32	235	FULL	7.65
48RFRTPOC	3.00	3.58	20.47	235	FULL	8.77

Features

- Phthalate free
- Lightweight
- Flexible
- Low drag resistance
- · Cover is abrasion, oil, and chemical resistant
- Smooth glossy cover resists dirt and mold
- Ozone and fade resistance cover guards against premature aging
- Easy to clean
- Resistant to mechanical stress
- Static grounding available

Applications

- Chemical and solvent suction and discharge
- Pharmaceutical processing
- Cosmetics
- Food and beverage transfer
- Load cells
- · Hot CIP solutions

Hose Certifications

- USP Class VI
- FDA 21 CFR 177.2600
- 3-A Sanitary Standards
- REACH Compliant

